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The Honorable Frank R. Wolf 
Member of Congress 
130 Cannon Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 

Dear Senator Wolf: 

-
Arlington, VA 

August 18, 1987 

I am writing to ask you for a favor. 

I have a cousin, a former Colonel of the Republic of Vietnam, 
Phan Duy Du, ODP Case No. IV 116-278, who has been waiting 
for his papers to be processed during the past few years. 
Unfortunately, no good news has been received up to now. 

I understand that the Orderly Departure Program will soon 
restart to consider different cases again; therefore, I 
would respectfully ask for your help, so that Colonel 
Phan Duy Duls case will be considered in the near future. 

I am sending herewith: 

1. A copy of the letter from ODP dated June 19, 1987; 

2. A copy of the Certification from the Headquarters of the 
United States Army Signal School, certifying that 
Phan Duy Du had attended various courses in 1958; and 

3. A copy of your letter to me dated July 29, 1985. 

Thank you very much for your time, efforts and kind 
assistance to this case. 

Respectfully yours, 

Giang Huy Pham 
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I am sending herewith: 

1. A copy of the letter from ODP dated June 19, 1987; 

2. A copy of the Certification from the Headquarters_of the 
United States Army Signal School, certifying that 
Phan Duy Du had attended various courses in 1958; and 

3. A copy of your letter to me dated July 29, 1985. 

Thank you very much for vour time, efforts and kind 
~e,..':_..L 

Respectfully yours, 

Giang Huy Pham 



A '\ P.N.\ 'O\~ (y\ ~ ..A J 1\ / .l. '\ ~ 1 

j~~~~~~~ M~~tl~~ ~ \) (\t~ <-~~ ~ \). w 

~b..~ 
~. 1~~ f"'tt~ ~'~ (t~ YW ~ '\){~ ~~ "). • 

.... .1"'? ~. ~4 ~ e.J<.w ('vi';. ~~ ~"'Ot1 <'v.-\us ~t-
\f.~ ~ ~ ~.;;... 0 ~ ~ ~ ,:.:\u:, tv-. \~ ~'" ~ 
yO\ ~~ . ~~tM.. o~ ~ ~ ~ V~ f\J\AM4 ~ ~ 

~. 

~~~ 

~ 
Mr. " Mn<. ..... m liu\' Giallll 

Woodland Hill" 
Arlinlton. V A U.s.A. 



• 

I A'\ PM\ va\l}-. 0(1 ~ ..A /l\ / .t '\ 'S 1 

j~~~~~~~ M~~n.~~ 
~ \) (\.t~ ~4 ~ \). w 

~b.w « 
~ 1'u.'v ~~~ ~\ ~~ YW ~ t\j{~ ~~ 
~- '5-\.' ~'~' CV'''i, ~- 'VV'6t1 '\..\u5' ~t 

V-rw. 'I<t.A~ ~~, 0 ~ ~ '\t ~~ !\J'.\~ ~'" ~ 
~ ~l\: . ~~fM,. o~ ~ ~ ~ V~ t\AA~ ~ 

-..J ~. 
'(7.."" ~A/ \1" I , (L .... 
'U""""" h IVy v .... ~ ~N... ~. 

1Jf ~ -'t~~ ~ ~ 'MN.~ ~ "r ~ uit"'\.-
d; ~~ I)~' 4 J..:n~ ~~t)' ~' ~ COv\J\~\\~ 

(' \LIM. \SCI... X\~ c\..~ ~" ~ '(}; 00- c\~~, 
tM ~. A~'\. -\ ~ . . 

~{,.~ 

.~ 
Mr. & Mrs. Pham Huv Giallll 

Woodland Hill 
Arlington. VA U.S.A. 



A'\~"o'\~ CVI~ .A J Q, J ..l,\ ~ 1 

j~1.. ~ ~ ~ ~~ M~ ,,0. ~\, 
_ ~ D I' _ \) __ , ~ ~ \) ~ 
~ (\. v. (4., ~ . . 

~~~ 

~. ~~~ ~~~ ~'~ '(~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ 
• • .. "..? 

~. ~ .. ~ ~ CV'~. ~"~1)t1 \..-~ ~t-

\f.rAAA 'I<\..A~ ~~, CJ ~ ~ '\:( ~~ tIj\~~ ~'" ~ 
• 

yO; R., 1'?(k[M.. Cl~ ~ ~ ~ V-.« (l.MM4. ~~. 

~ h~ \(.~ ~l'.t\ ~. 

't)f ~ -t~~ ~ ~ """"~ ~ "r ~ uit"'\>-
~~ ~~ t)~' ~ J.n~ ~ .. ~. ~I ~\ c()v\,\t\\~ 

r' V-tA... '\I ~ '-<A';:;" '" i:.. ~.. ~ ~~ ¥' ~~ ~ 
~ ~ .-\~~~ -\~. . 

~{,.~ 

.~ 
Mr. " Mrs. Pham Huy GI_ 

Woodl_ Hili . 
Arll .... -. V A· U.S.A. 



Mr. It. M~ Pham Huy Gia_ 

Woodland Hill 
ArUII"tOfl, V A 

U.S.A. 

f ().jJvI.'\ t\tA \) ~ \\ ~ Jv,.. \MM~.s.~ 
\t~ ~ tc-.. t '\ ~ ~ ~ '\1\ vv... p.. c:;.s. ,,<- . 

~. ~. 3<3i .s~3~ 

f\1~'~'" \j A ~e~Q~-o63S 



-\ r f~' <Jt 7 ~.;t 50 ~, f f r?'.. " , r;J'- ' 1.' ~ 0 __ h '1., -\ III >' :!..~. ~'" ~, F. r.l .,..,. S r. (-.' . ~. 
~ \Y I"~ '!~ 2(. ~ ~1U ~i;." -! ... 

.: ~ $:, - '- ~ ~ r.,:5 ~ J t :::s:- . ", ,& ~ ~., ~. ~ 'E r. 
'if V X ~ '£ ~~ ~p J:- j:;. r ~, ~ ~ ~ 1..~ f.. l.' ~ ~ 

j., t~ ~,f- ~ .:?' a', 1- l' t1? ~ I' ~ ) r,< ~ (,' - f ~ ~ - l. ~ t fj ). f, r ' ? _ ~ ~, , r"... f. t ~ f.. ~. ~ ~I / f.." IP - "; -< ~ 0 PI {'O, . ~ ~~ -6 ~ , F - e cP f" q.. f.. 'L f a> ~ ~ y d ~ yo cr,? '{: 
;. ~ f; ? ~ ,,J t, j of • ~ , ~, ~? (, ~ & :.' ,<- ~ ; ",p :1 ' ;. ~ 
it ~ (- ~. fJ -J 6 .' K 11 1'; -,~ ~ , 0 I".J &:; .~ 1, ~ - ~. f?' f 1 f f:, 5..1. t >- r. 'd f * ~ -_ ~. 
I- • ~., :! $; r; ..:'/.:: }<1 ~ l' tV ~ ~ t?> 

' - S;, ' ~,f, ~ F., .If ~ ,. , _,; "-
1 f t t~? ;..s:' ? J: t. lP ~ :: f .1. r- J ~ :: 
"" L? ~~? ~ - q. ~ t;..s:' f . ~ f $ r->" F '. "" <' ~ 5".c. • .:s> 
a ~~- -::.,,:: f 5' ,t· ~, _. -' 0<' ,@. 1. '"~! s-,p 
d ~ .J f b' f < ~, ~ -\-' >1 ~ ) A'" ; , f::- .1 f 1: 01 '" ~ =to ~ 1- J> ? ~. ~'. f. ~ ~ I 

-i -1 .J' J >- s:: .." P p' S . 1) $ . ~ r,I ~ ? 
cY f.')" ~f", f:::: L ~.( t. ~f "; 10r t ~~ 

f . i >' I :::: -:( } ~ ;..; *~,' ~ ~ , !f., ~ ~ '1: ,«: N C1: :2 >- ~ (.! ..,: t S:' .,. : r:.r. ~ 
. ·f· i ,1, ~ ~ !~ f,- J.J',: t'1~ 'i'.'~ .t J r. t 



iV''' 

-4 r :>:'0· at 

t .,/ ...,:; l= . ,. -I. f ~ ~. ~ f ~- ,,'J-- }, r; <}" -\ I I l~ 7" ~ f. .., j I f r J .-'" ~ r, f-" ,._ 
'). ~~ t ~ ~ '-- ~",..- 9! 3 <.. J . '{..::r.. ;" t ~ f, ' ~ . ~ . 1. l:' ~ ~ -;c Y dl- ~-' So' 0,-'" ,.~ -;s' y . ~ f, 

1, .f r. );; ~_ ~ -, ~p J :-:5. ;. r -' r. ~ ~ ? t~ ~- r: :;:--
JI,' ~, (, . - ~ Y' ~ t ?~ < f ~ ~,~. ~ d 1: -;; ~ f. 
9.,< ./ \:. 0 ~ - ~' 3~ )" ~. r -.::.' i!: "",.a. C. ~ . k ~. ' c:>? I , f.,," w - :.{: 0 p, {'O, ~ c?f 

. iJ., <\ " • F. (! cP t <t» f L f cP ¥=' ~ y...:! ~ '" q-, ~ -r 
;, ~ f; ??:)~ t, j of' ~ , i;, ~,lo(. ~\ b:: :' _<- 1-;; d~ :1 . ?- ~ 

;< t, -1. f) iJ -< .' ~ i~ 8"" _, 9: ~ , ". oJ ~,.. :V~, 
it ~ ~ L' ~ h ;:, t r 0 '* 'i- .J .. , -t 
t- T · ~ ~~. f t f ~"i" ~ ~' ~·f ~fP _ ~ t?-> 

$' f~' IJ-'? ~; ?; f.; t ~ 7' f .1 r J ~ "2 
~)oJ_t->>- ~'J, -~ "5. ~ ~ ~ ~~ &,~.;~ f $ r..; 
o "lY ~ S -< f :J, • fe' {'. '.J , ~ - SO • ,~ r ,p 
d ~ . ~ f t, f ~ < ~. ~ - 0<' >1 ~ ) A'-
r . )! ~ .) f -r cI ~~, <: ~ \ $~.~'.{ ~ ~, 
" ~ b - ) "" P :: g :S.l 1 ) . . ~ t" ~ 

;; ?, ~ ~ ~ ~ :: f I . ( t P: f. ~ ": 1 0. i, ~. f . J ?) "" ..- } ~ ;.; ~ .:\"- <:?,... ~,,,-,, f ~ Jo ~ {" _ /), . ~ ~ , ~ ~: >-.,,~ ,;.- ~ p -,( 57,,: r:: . '~~l ), ;~ < r- ~ -tr.,t~ ~.;;', t J r ~_ 
-J ~ J.,J~ ~ '. t ~ ~~ ~ 



~~~ yv:w ~cv..:: ~ 
~ e.:x.Ml. ~ ~ 

DU&iI UIIY r.llNr. 

ARLINGTON VA 

I 
t 

I 



rt •••• ml' •• " 

HEADQUARTEi{S 
U!lITED S'l'A~S Am<~ SIGlVi.L SCHOOL 

FORT MOl~~OUTH, lJEW JERSEY 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT 

CAPTAIN PHAN DUY DU 
VIl:T NAM ARWY 

hes been r..wllrded Q d1plOllD. of orc.dnotion from "the 

A£SOCIA'I'E SIG:~L OFFICER .AtVAi:~CED :OtT?.5E 

at The United Stc.tes ~rrr;.,' SiO';o.l School durinl; tt.e period 

1 Mo.:" 1958 to 1 hU::!"..lst 195£ 

Be sntisf:lctcri1;/ cc.mp1eted the fc11mrln; subcourees: 

Co~:-d cnd Staff - 121 lio\.:rs 
Or.:::.adzc.ticn c.1d Tcctics of Forces - 49 Ho'..lTS 
Orgcdz::.tio::c.1 Y.c1nte:1~nce Tro.1Id~; - 64 Hours 

Radio Cat:=lt.:..;.icotions - 47 Hours 
51:3::0.1 St:ppl,:: Q,ld J..!:l.inte:l[!nCe - 24 Ho\.:rs 

Wire Ccrx.unict.:'io;'!s Eq~PEer::t ruld Etie;ineeri::-.g - 53 lIours 
Coc:::-:..miC:ltiO:l Ce,1ter Operctior. - 19 Ho\.:rs 
Sig:1C'.1 Pl::.n:-!ing a.nd Opera.tic:-J.S - 1')5 Hours 

Gl.:est Speoiter Froerx; - 12 Ho·.lI's 

ROBERT D. VACINEK 
C-tIC, "'''-2 I USl~ 
Asst. Adjt:to.:-,t 
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The Honorable Frank R. Wolf 
Member of Congress 
130 Cannon Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 

Dear Senator Wolf: 

-Arlington, VA 

August 18, 1987 

I am writing to ask you for a favor. 

I have a cousin, a former Colonel of the Republic of Vietnam, 
Phan Duy Du, ODP Case No. IV 116-278, who has been waiting 
for his papers to be processed during the past few years. 
Unfortunately, no good news has been received up to now. 

I understand that the Orderly Departure Program will soon 
restart to consider different cases again; therefore, I 
would respectfully ask for your help, so that Colonel 
Phan Duy Duls case will be considered in the near future. 

I am sending herewith: 

1. A copy of the letter from ODP dated June 19, 1987; 

2. A copy of the Certification from the Headquarters of the 
United States Army Signal School, certifying that 
Phan Duy Du had attended various courses in 1958; and 

3. A copy of your letter to me dated July 29, 1985. 

Thank you very much for your time, efforts and kind 
assistance to this case. 

Respectfully yours, 

Giang Huy Pham 
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• , EmbClJsy of th~ Un4ed Stdles of America 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
A-~-~l 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly .Departure 

Prooram, a prograp by wnicn qualified individuBls are aole-to resettle in the 

United States from Vietnam. The high volume of COP cases and inquiries 

unfortunately prevent our giving. you a more formal response than this letter. 

I-I We regret that the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
- inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 

A:
f the beneficiary in vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 

in writing on Inmigration and Naturalization Seh,ice (INS) Form G-28. 

/ We acknoWle~ re;;eipt of the docunents for ~ . &.-f..... 
- IV No. /l1!J:l. J! 'b , whiCh you s,~en~uus~onn:t!~~t1~t!l:f!:: 

w~/have not reviewed your relative'sfrelatives' es. Fer view s 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additional documents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. I 

The OOclr.lents whiCh we still need to complete ____________ '5 

Cd~ are: ____________________________________ __ 

1-' Tne Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inQJiring about has/has not 
oeen issueo. The lOI does not gLlarantee that yo-,J/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that RUst be obtained from the Vietnamese' 
authorities. 

I-I Should you/your relat!ve(s) receive an exit permit, please notify a:P 
- of the exit permit J'Ult)ers for eaCh person listed on the case •. 

6' The interview with the lJIt(;R representative in I-iJ Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are scheruled by the Vietname~ authorities, and 
we have no influence on the scheruling of individual cases for interview. 

Your relat!ve(s) haslhave been interviewed in I-iJ Chi Minh City, but 
nis/her/their ~se has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer: 

/~ We are awaiting' a medical clearance for your relative(s). 

/~ Your relative(s) has/have been approved for the U.S., and we have notified 
tne Vietname~ that htl/She/they may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot predict when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely 
up to the Vietnamese authorities. A local volunt3ry agency in your area 
will notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
nis/her/tneir exact date of arrival in the Uniteo States. 

Sincerely, 

fJr 
Orderly Depart~re Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San FrancisCO 96346-0001 

ODP-20 
(04:>4f: 2/86) 
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MULTIPLE PURPOSE CORRESPONDENCE FORM DUE 

.I () -//-'6 )-
i 

LAST NAME - fiRST NAM[ - MIDDLE INITIAL Iqst A'-A(I~1f111 J'h.;.1"L, SERVICE NUMBER ~f.!.,;1J 

b~~' ~}Lty \)U J::r ,~1~)1' ,'''''1)'' t' J fJ J ,'I J./ :;0 0 )5"0 

~ ...... , ...... , ....... ,. lI",ch.,.a, 
"00 r.,. loul ••• r' 't. .......... ItO IUlI2 

C O""M~pJ .e: .... /t If"aeeer.' 
111 w' •• "',o It.. 
't.. Louie, itO .,ua 

AilN'. A', l. H -'S> Ii: fl IHrector. FIe 
un E. "'M'ster IoId 

FT G-OILJ ,-,..') G-~ Iaft'" "". '" "", 
"rector. ftC 
MU'lI.., Ocelli Tenl1.', "IIg. 22 
1.uoMI, tIJ OJODZ 

r- -"tional Arch1,.1 and "cordi aa.1111Itratilft( 
llaIMft!ltoII, lit 20401 

'DUBS 

c:J RECORDS REQUESTED ARE ENCLOSED. 
c:J fORWARDED OR RETURNED fOR NECESSARY ACTION. 
o MISSENT TO THIS CENTER. fORWARDED OR RETURNED AS A MATTER PERTAINING TO YOUR OffiCE. 
o ATTACHED RECORDS SHOULD HAVE BEEN RETURNED TO YOUR CENTER. 
o ATTACHED RECORDS ARE NOT DUE fOR RETIREMENT AT THIS nME. RETAIN AND RETURN LATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

PARAGRAPH 
"C!it RECORDS NO T-L-OC-A-TE-D"T. ki-:""1p!'T"I}~1t-1J--'RM-u-y--";D~L\---

RECORDS INDICATE PERSON NAMED ABOVt SERVED IN THE FROM ________________ _ 

TO o WR I -:-TE-R~('H-:-AS:-;):-;( -H A-S-N-O-T )r--OE-E-N-'-N-=-fO-RM-ED-Or-TH I S REFE RRA L. 

c:J OOCUMENT(S) ANDloR INfORMATION REQUESTED ('S)(ARE) ATTACHED. 
c:J REQUEST X-RAY(S) LISTED ON ENCLOSED SEARCH REQUEST(S) FOR ABOVE NAM£O PERSON BE FORWARDED TO THE AODRESS 

LISTED BELOW. 

r8:J A \T r\L ;,e;j l S 111 f;. i q S t: S I ~1 "'/'t-L :~ (. I, u C '- J r: r r):'N I"~' .1/", /..! T 
"'l htt(;f,"l(... ~t-Ll)/:..J t{' P'hAA: U 1 V 1)1-\ r0/~ 
fl I . 

ASsOc.,r;.'\r;, SI(LrJIrL_ LI fhl(A !..LlllAfvl.t:-(1 C'Cl..i.r?..~f / SGcTlofJ 23y 

1'1 A r I J It.! 5'l5 I t. A'(j i) )(1') 't 

6f£~ ," ',d 

,~roonAH I .. 'fT~VF..'RMAW" ".' ~ 
Chhf 1 Jl"i::.q F .. eferenee Bren~' .. 

IlATlOIIAL PERSc.MU RECORDS CUTE. 
tEil Hi lltary Peraonnel Recorda 

9700 Pege Boulevard 
St. Loula. HO 6,1,2 

c::J C iv i llan Personnel Recorda 
111 Winnebago Street 
St. Loula, NO 63118 

NA rORM 1306-1 (4.8S) 

------------.... ---....... ~·~-r-.;(,""""~~ ............ v ... ! •• !J4:..-·1l#"!'"..;!%<CfN4....... -•• :'&I'L...-.-L,,--, ... " .. _-
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HEAl':QUAR~ 
U!1ITED S'l~~S m;y SIGiVlL SCHOOL 

FORT M01~OU'l'H, NEW JERSEy 

THIS IS ro CERTIFY THAT 

CAPTAIN PHAN DUY DU 
VD:T RAM AIlWY 

hns been r.:wo.rded 8 d1plcma. of o,rOd\Ultion from the 

AESOCIATE SIG:JAL OFFICER AtVANCED :OURSE 

ot The United Stntes :"rrr:.; Signal School during the period 

1 Mn:: 1958 to 1 AU,T.Jst 195(' 

He sntisf~ctcr1~· completed the follo~n~ subcourees: 

C~,d :::md St:rl'f ... 121 Ho\.il'S __ 
Or1,3r..izr:.ticn c.'ld Tc.ctics of Forces .. 49 Hours 
Orgn::izt.tiO:1c.l YlO.inte:1t..nce Tro.il!ir.; ... 64 Hours 

Ra.dio Cor.:::n.:.::iccUons ... 47 Hours 
Si:::;::ol Sl.:PP~" oud J.::l.inte:lc.nce ... 24 Ho\.:.I's 

Wire CC;Jr.:'J.nicr.:'io:i.s :t:quip::;ent tll'ld Ensineeri!".g .. 53 II ours 
Cotr.:..mico.tio!l ('.enter Operc.t1or ... 19 Hot:.rs 
Signnl Pl:..n!"~:tng o.nd Operotic:-JS ... 1')5 Hours 

Gcest Speciter ProCZ'on ... 12 Ho"JI's 

ROBERT D. VACn£K 
C'NO I 'W .. 2, USf~ 
Asst. Adj1.:to.;·~t 

, 
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. - FRANK R. WOLF 
.. 10TH D',TW'tT. V'WG'N'A 

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 

.~ 
WASM'NGTQtI O"ICI 

130 CAN .. ON BU'lo'NG 
wa'_TOfI. DC 20S l' 

(2021 225-1136 

CONSTITUINT SEIIYICE$ OffICES 

1.51 Olo MEADOW Ro. 
SUITt 116 

Melt"",. VA 22102 
1703) 73'-1100 

l' E. MAllklT ST. 
Roo .. '8 

L1UluWG. VA 22075 
(703) 777-"22 

~ongrtll of tbt 11 nittb &tattl 
.,ou'r of Brprr'rntatibr' 

8asbington, m€ 20515 

July 29, 1985 

SUiCOMMlTTUS 

TRANSPORTATION 

TREASURY-POSTAL SERVlCE-GENERAl 
GOVERNMENT 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

SELECT COMMITTEE 
ON CHILDREN. YOUTH 

AND FAMILIES 

Mr. Giang Huv Pham 

Arlington, Virginia 

Dear Mr. Pham: 

My congratulations and best wishes to~you in becoming a 
citizen of the United Stat~s of America. 

We are a nation of individuals with different backgrounds, 
but united in a rich heritage of freedom, faith and free 
enterprise. I share your pride in becoming an American citizen. 

1
, As the U.S. Representative for the 10th District of 
lVirginia, I offer my assistance to you o;.~ f~m!~l on any 
'I~matter pertaining to federal gove?ftment. ea11Fte~ free to 

contact me. 

Again, my congratulations and best wishes. 

l~\"l\M~ '.~.VV 
C/o \I"S. \"c~~ to ~ ~ 
\).. 'fJll ~"\:.,, V 

~v.~. ).. e .QoS.t S 

nm:; !::TATIONFRY PRINTFn ON PAPFR MAnl= WITI-I Rl=rVrl E:n E:IDI:DC> 



The Honorable Frank R. Wolf 
Member of Congress 
130 Cannon Building 
Washington, D.C. 20515 

Dear Senator Wolf: 

-.J. --

Arlington, VA 

August 18, 1987 

I am writing to ask you for a favor. 

I have a cousin, a former Colonel of the Republic of Vietnam, 
Phan Duy Du, ODP Case No. IV 116-278, who has been waiting 
for his papers to be processed during the past few years. 
Unfortunately, no good news has been received up to now. 

I understand that the Orderly Departure Program will soon 
restart to consider different cases again; therefore, I 
would respectfully ask for your help, so that Colonel 
Phan Duy Outs case will be considered in the near future. 

I am sending herewith: 

1. A copy of the letter from ODP dated June 19, 1987; 

2. A copy of the Certification from the Headquarters of the 
United States Army Signal School, certifying that 
Ph an Duy Du had attended various courses in 1958; and 

3. A copy of your letter to me dated July 29, 1985. 

Thank you very much for your time, efforts and kind 
assistance to this case. 

Respectfully yours, 

Giang Huy Pharo 
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Embassy of the Un4ed Stales of America 

BangkOk, "a!land P 
~U, ~ML'1 
'e, Ii A 

-~, 
J-t.:; ~~ ~ 

'fJ:, v.. ') (S 1".v-. t ~ 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

A-'i-~\ 
This is in response to your inquiry concerning the United States Orderly .Departure 
Program, a proor~ by wnicn qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 

United States frOOl Vietnam. The high vol\JTle of tXP cases arxl inquiries 
unfortunately prevent our giving. you a more formal response than this letter. 

I-I We regret that the Orderly Departure Program pollcy prohibits responses to 
--- inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 

of tne beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
/in writing on Immigration and Naturalization Seh}iCe (INS) FO~ G-28. 

~ We acknOWle~ r~eipt of the documents for ~ ~~. 
- IV NO. /lliJ)f ~ , which you s!ien~t~us~onn:"/!!~~1!1~~f!;: 

W~/have not revIewed your relative'strelatives' es. Fer view s 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additional doCuments are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. ' 

/-1 The documents whiCh we still need to complete ______________ 's 

I-I 

Cd~ are: __________________________________ _ 

Tne Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about haslhas not 
oeen issueo. The LOI does not guarantee that y~~/your relative(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese . 
authOrities. 

I-I Should youlyour relative(s) receive an exit permit, please notify COP 
~f the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case •. 

~ The interview with the UNHCR representative in He Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Interviews are scheduled by the Vietnamese authOrities, and 
we have no influence on the scheduling of indivililal cases for interview. 

/-1 Your relative(s) has/have been interviewed in He Chi Minh City, but 
his/her/their C!"se has not yet been approved by a Consular or INS officer: 

/-/ We are awaiting' a medical clearance for your relative(s). 

/-1 Your relative(s) haslhave been approved for the u.S., and we have notified 
tne Vietnamese that ~/she/they may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot pr~ct when he/she/they will be manifested as that is solely 
~ to tne Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
w!ll notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
nis/her/tneir exact date of arrival in the Uniteo States. 

Sincerely, 

fJr 
Orderly Depart~re Program 
American EmbaSSY - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

ODP-20 
(0434(: 2/86) 

,. 

1 
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' .. MULTIPLE PURPOSE CORRESPONDENCE FORM 

lAst NAME - FIRSt NAME - MIDDLE INitIAL I q S 'G Ai.... A( ~'" I ( r J',. ,)/1 .. ' .. sEim C£ NUMBER /II!.. " J.I 
ff'~" ~} Lt \) u ~r /,1~H',""O" t' p] ,'12/ :;00 25"'0 

c c "" '" ~ tJ J -== .... I'~ 
(.{ S f\ S ( *" FulL '\ () '- (I. J ~ p 

Ail tv'l A\ LH-';;,i: fl 
FT G-ottJ V'W') Crf\ 3C/jD'f- 5/,)·'(1 

IInCeMPII) 

.'OOPa,e Soule.er' 
It. Loute. 1110 eSlsa 

NP.C(~P.) 

III W1DDe._so St. 
It. toal., 1110 eal •• 

UIlAHS 

t:J RECORDS REQUESTED ARE ENCLOSED. 
t:J FORWARDED OR RrTURNED FOR NECESSARY Acn ON. 
c:J MISSENT TO THIS CENTER. FORWARDED OR RETURNED AS A MATTER PERTAINING TO YOUR OFFICE. 
o ATTACHED RECORDS SHOULD HAVE BEEN RETURNED TO YOUR CENTER. 
o ATTACHED RECORDS ARE NOT DUE FOR RETIREMENT AT THIS nME. RETAIN AND RETURN LATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

PARAGRAPH 
"Cii.t RECORDS NO-T -L-OC-A-T-EO-. iCip,.....,.. ........ ta-1t-IJ--..RTu-y.......,D-~\---

RECOROS INDICATE PERSON NAMED ABovl SERVED IN THE FROM ________________ _ 

o 
o 
t:J 

~ 

TO --..~-~--~---------WRITER (HAS)(HAS NOT) BEEN INFORMED OF THIS REFERRAL. 
DOCUMENT(S) ANDIOR INFORMATION REQUESTED (IS)(AREj ATTACHED. 
REQuEST X-RAY(S) LISTED ON ENCLOSED SEARCH REQUEST(S) FOR ABOVE NAMED PERSON BE FORWARDED TO THE ADDRESS 
LI STED BE LOw. 

A T- '\...-1.JO', (J ,)-...,; <., ~1' A',~L. ':'_ ( I, u ~:.. J ;::: r r'.:'/Ii /1 ,;,. \ 1/,. N T 
" I \' Ii t. ;, ~ 'S ' '-1 ,-;.. ,.-' .' ,- . . 

A l fret t/~ll L t:: t-u.: f .. J t ~ Ph.A Iv' 1)'1 Y , !)t.\ r~ I!. 
Asso<..\Pr-\~- SI!1t-JA-l,. L,t"hfc(,l I-lJ(/A!v\t~" Ct:l.iI2..~f I 56(7/01" .23Y 

Mrly I; \t15~ I t. AI(j'! j(/Y"::{ 

,~~ . '. :'/t 
'~EDOnAH I .. iU;VERMAN • 

Chhf, A:.::-.c,j i~ef€;r&nce BreIl~' 
IlATIOIIAL PERSOIIIIEL RECORDS CEIITER 
~ Military Perlonnel Recordl 

9700 Page Boulevard 
St. Loull, MO 63132 

c::J C iv Illan Personnel Recordl 
111 Winnebago Street 
St. Loull, MO 63118 

NA FORM 1306-1 (4.85) 
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HEA.IQUAR'lEnS 
U!1l'I'ED S'11\'.!ES m;y SIGiVlL SCHOOL 

FORT MOHI':OUTH, NEW JERSEY 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT 

CAPTAIN PRAN DUY DU 
Vl£T HAM AIlWY 

hEla been c.wrded 8 diplcma of' Q,rOdllot1on from the 

AESOCINrE SIG:lAL OFFICER AtVANCED :OURSE 

at The Uni ted States :"nr;.,' S1(;?1a.1 School durinG the period 

1 Mo.:: 1958 to 1 AU:!iJst 195t 

Be snt1sfoctcr11:t ccmp1eted the fo110"nn;- su'bcourees: 

Con:r.o.:-:d ond St::U'f .. 121 Hours 
Or~a~1za.t1cn c~d Tcctics of Forces .. 49 Hours 
Orgo.::izctio:lcl Molnte!ltonce Tro.1111n:; .. 64 Hours 

Redio COt:zn .. :.::icotions - 47 Hours 
S1;3;.a1 St:ppl:: (lild J.!~inte:lcnce - 24 Hocrs 

Wire Cczx.unicr.:'io;i.s :Equip::ent o.nd En/3ir1eeri!'.g .. 53 llours 
Cor.r:.micotiO!l Ce,'lter Operctior .... 19 Hocrs 
Signal Fl::.n!"~ing and Opero.tic:-lS - 1')5 Hours 

Gt:est Specit.er Procr:ln- 12 Ho".1l's 

ROBERT D. VACINEK 
co.vo, '\\-2 I USI. 
Asst. Adjt:tali.t 

114 
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• FRANK R. WOLF COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 

.. '''' .. O'IT'IIC1. VIRG'NI" 

W .. SMI .. G101f O"ICI 

130 C ...... OIf BUILOU'G 
W"_'01f. DC 20&1& 

(2021 225-& 131 

COIfStITU(lfT SEII\'IC($ OffICES 

11&101.1) Ml .. DOW Ro. 
SUITl 11& 

Ma. ...... VA 22102 
,7031 734-1 &00 

" E< MAIIKn ST. 
!100M 48 

U"'UIIG. VA 22015 
(1031 777-4422 

(ongrtss of tbt lHnittb i>tatts 
"OUlt of !\tprtltntatibtl 

Mat.ebinllton, iD' 20515 

July 29, 1985 

Mr. Giang Huy Pham 
610 South Carlin Springs Road 
Arlington, Virginia 22204 

Dear Mr. Pham: 

SUlCo..l/IlTTllS 

TRANSPORTATION 

TREASURY-POSTAL SEIIVICE-GENERAl 
GOVERNMENT 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

SELECT COMMITTEE 
ON CHILDREN. YOUTH 

AND FAMILIES 

My congratulations and best wishes to you in becoming a 
citizen of the United Stat~s of America. 

We are a nation of individuals with different backgrounds, 
but united in a rich heritage of freedom, faith and free 
enterprise. I share your pride in becoming an American citizen. 

I
t As the U.S. Representative for the 10th District of 
1 Virginia, I of·fer my assistanc-e .to IOU"QJ.'.Ff~l!X on any 
'<I--matter pertaining to federal gove't'i'iment. 4!eaIYteeT free to 

contact me. 

Again, my congratulations and best wishes. 

_._Jf1ncerely, 

Frank R. Wolf 
Member of Congress 

l ~\"'1\A\~ ".~. fV 
C./o \J.S. \&c~.s. c. () 1 
"'-'fJlll ~,,\: '\IV 

~o.~. >.e .2054$ 

THI~ ~TATlnNFRY PRINTFO nN PAPFR MAOF WIT~ Rl'l"Vl"ll'n E:IAE:De 




